
General $652,346

Capital Outlay $2,576,027

Special Education $0

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.285

Owner Occupied $5.113

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.581

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.845

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,082,695

$0

$135,182

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,217,877Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $140,875,013

Owner Occupied $58,417,535

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $18,736,930

Total $218,029,478

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

13.3

13.0%

21.3

$46,616Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 148.875

9-12 56.828

156.114

64.336

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 223.535 238.281

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 235

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 16

District Dropout Rate 1.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 26.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.3%

14

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 99

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 217

Educational Funds $11,788

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 13.87

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 219.13

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.7

21.8

20.3

22.4

21.9
32

2020-2021 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 17.832 17.832

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD  57012

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,544

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,192,459

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$339,375

$3,282

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $134,871

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $925,564

County $8,874

State $1,119,467

Federal $129,007

Total $2,182,911

$650,080

$0

$0

$44,196

$392,929

$0

$135,182

$8,641

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$694,276 $536,753

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$82,008

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$5,636

$0

$152,853

$252,377

$67,629

$2,739

$15,298

$495

$57,517

$28,897

$0

$0

$218,990

$86,063

$95,728

$24,933

$35,853

$10,219

$0

$0

$72,205

$92,687

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$84,366 $5,888 $5,642

$0 $3,288,601 $0

$251,005 $92,146 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,131,832

$58,096

$0

$123,538

$166,239

$56,000

$0

$73,142

$40,954

$71,916

$0

$0

$0

$82,434

$291,071

$14,226

$0

$19,373

$55,805

$27,100

$0

$20,484

$4,862

$16,207

$0

$0

$0

$9,121

$87,570

$3,525

$0

$102,713

$43,600

$6,526

$158,636

$131,184

$45,836

$27,080

$0

$0

$0

$35,033

$115,499

$7,649

$0

$15,967

$3,277

$6,045

$0

$38,620

$16,498

$73,530

$0

$0

$0

$24,049

$5,981

$0

$0

$2,286

$495

$0

$3,128,553

$56,785

$52,849

$18,673

$0

$0

$0

$69,472

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,390

$225

$1,412

$22,935

$0

$4,382

$0

$0

$218,990

$824

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canistota School District 43-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$178,132 $169,933

$2,138,299 $3,892,217 $515,032Total Expenditures

$1,804,152 $458,249 $641,704 $301,134 $3,335,094 $257,157


