as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD 57012

Home County: Mc Cook Area in Square Miles: 99

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	235
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	217
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	219.13
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	16
Home School ADM	13.87
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	32
% Special Needs Students*	13.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	26.3%
District Dropout Rate	1.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.0
Number of Graduates	14

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,616
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	13.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.3
Math	21.8
Reading	22.7
Science	22.4
Composite Score	21.9
Number Tested	10

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,544

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	17.832	17.832
KG-8	148.875	156.114
9-12	56.828	64.336
Total	223.535	238.281

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,788

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,082,695
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$135,182
Total State Aid	\$1,217,877

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$218,029,478
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$18,736,930
Owner Occupied	\$58,417,535
Agricultural	\$140,875,013
Agricultural	\$140,875,013

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$652,346
Capital Outlay	\$2,576,027
Special Education	\$0
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.285
Owner Occupied	\$5.113
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.581
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.845
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$925,564	\$650,080	\$392,929	Impact Aid	
County	\$8,874	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$1,119,467	\$0	\$135,182	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$129,007	\$44,196	\$8,641	Food Service	
Total	\$2,182,911	\$694,276	\$536,753	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,192,459	\$92,687	\$339,375
PK Instruction	\$0	\$5,636	\$3,282
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$152,853	\$15,298	\$95,728
Administration Services	\$252,377	\$495	\$24,933
Fiscal Services	\$84,366	\$5,888	\$5,642
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$3,288,601	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$251,005	\$92,146	\$0
Transportation Services	\$67,629	\$57,517	\$35,853
Other Support Services	\$2,739	\$28,897	\$10,219
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$218,990	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$134,871	\$86,063	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,138,299	\$3,892,217	\$515,032

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,131,832	\$291,071	\$87,570	\$115,499	\$5,981	\$0
PK Instruction	\$58,096	\$14,226	\$3,525	\$7,649	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$123,538	\$19,373	\$102,713	\$15,967	\$2,286	\$0
Administration Services	\$166,239	\$55,805	\$43,600	\$3,277	\$495	\$8,390
Fiscal Services	\$56,000	\$27,100	\$6,526	\$6,045	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$158,636	\$0	\$3,128,553	\$1,412
Operation/Maint. Services	\$73,142	\$20,484	\$131,184	\$38,620	\$56,785	\$22,935
Transportation Services	\$40,954	\$4,862	\$45,836	\$16,498	\$52,849	\$0
Other Support Services	\$71,916	\$16,207	\$27,080	\$73,530	\$18,673	\$4,382
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$218,990
Co-Curricular	\$82,434	\$9,121	\$35,033	\$24,049	\$69,472	\$824
Total Expenditures	\$1,804,152	\$458,249	\$641,704	\$301,134	\$3,335,094	\$257,157

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.